Introduced by	Council Bill No	R 99-18			
•					
A RESOLUTION					

rescinding Resolution 58-18 which authorized a state aviation trust fund project consultant agreement with Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc. to complete a Supplemental Terminal Area Master Plan (STAMP) relating to the proposed new terminal site at the Columbia Regional Airport.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution 58-18, the City Council authorized a project consultant agreement with Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc. for completion of a Supplemental Terminal Area Master Plan (STAMP) on April 16, 2018; and

WHEREAS, staff has determined it is necessary to utilize a formal request for proposals (RFP) process and has requested rescission of Resolution 58-18 prior to engaging in such RFP process to ensure an open, fair and unbiased selection process is conducted for a qualified firm to perform such work.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City Council hereby rescinds Resolution 58-18, adopted on April 16, 2018 which authorized a state aviation trust fund project consultant agreement with Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc. to complete a STAMP relating to the proposed new terminal site at the Columbia Regional Airport.

ADOPTED tr	nis day of	, 2018.
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		Mayor and Presiding Officer
APPROVED AS TO	FORM:	
City Counselor		